in terms of the fixed construction guarantee or may recover from the payment reduction or may do both

Page 5 of 13

21 Add the following to the end of sub-clause 21.1.2:

“All civil, electrical, electronic, HVAC, fire detection, gas suppression and other specialist installations 

are subject to a three hundred and sixty five (365) calendar days defects liability and maintenance 

period.

The contractor shall attend to defects during the works completion and defects liability periods on a

progressive basis, to the satisfaction of the principal agent and will not be permitted to wait until the end